PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2018-2019 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo
are registered trademarks and J Series™ is a trademark of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are
marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

•	 Cree Venture J Series 5050 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity
restrictions specified by the order code.
◊	 CRI R9 minimum is 0 for 80 CRI minimum LEDs and 50 for 90 CRI minimum LEDs, with a ±3 tolerance.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - JR5050 6‑V (IF = 400 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 5050 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups - Chromaticity section (page 28).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Order Code
6500 K
70 350 410 372 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ465E
80 350 390 354 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ465E
90 300 330 299 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UQ265E
5700 K
70 350 420 381 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ457E
80 350 400 363 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ457E
90 300 340 308 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UQ257E
5000 K
70 350 420 381 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ450E
80 350 400 363 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ450E
90 300 340 308 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UQ250E
4500 K
70 350 420 381 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ445E
80 350 400 363 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ445E
90 300 340 308 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UQ245E
4000 K
70 350 420 381 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ440E
80 350 400 363 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ440E
90 300 340 308 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UQ240E
3500 K
70 350 410 372 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ435E
80 350 390 354 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ435E
90 300 330 299 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UQ235E
3000 K
70 350 400 363 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ430E
80 350 380 345 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ430E
90 250 320 290 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UP430E
2700 K
70 350 385 349 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0BQ427E
80 300 365 331 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0HQ227E
90 250 305 277 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000B0UP427E
flux values from
supporting files/JR5050 6V9V36V Flux Update 180905.xlsx
Copyright © 2018-2019 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks and J Series™ is a trademark
of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.

•	 Cree Venture J Series 5050 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity
restrictions specified by the order code.
◊	 CRI R9 minimum is 0 for 80 CRI minimum LEDs and 50 for 90 CRI minimum LEDs, with a ±3 tolerance.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - JR5050 9‑V (IF = 260 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 5050 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups - Chromaticity section (page 28).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Order Code
6500 K
70 350 398 362 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ465E
80 300 378 344 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ265E
90 250 320 291 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP465E
5700 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ457E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ257E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP457E
5000 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ450E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ250E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP450E
4500 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ445E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ245E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP445E
4000 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ440E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ240E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP440E
3500 K
70 350 398 362 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ435E
80 300 378 344 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ235E
90 250 320 291 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP435E
3000 K
70 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ230E
80 300 369 335 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ230E
90 250 310 282 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP430E
2700 K
70 300 373 339 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0BQ227E
80 300 354 322 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0HQ227E
90 250 296 269 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000C0UP427E
flux values from
supporting files/JR5050 6V9V36V Flux Update 180905.xlsx
Copyright © 2018-2019 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks and J Series™ is a trademark
of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.

•	 Cree Venture J Series 5050 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity
restrictions specified by the order code.
◊	 CRI R9 minimum is 0 for 80 CRI minimum LEDs and 50 for 90 CRI minimum LEDs, with a ±3 tolerance.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - JR5050 12‑V (IF = 200 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 5050 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups - Chromaticity section (page 28).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Order Code
6500 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ465E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ465E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UQ265E
5700 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ457E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ457E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UQ257E
5000 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ450E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ450E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UQ250E
4500 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ445E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ445E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UQ245E
4000 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ440E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ440E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UQ240E
3500 K
70 350 410 374 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ435E
80 350 390 356 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ435E
90 250 330 301 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UP435E
3000 K
70 300 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ230E
80 300 380 347 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ230E
90 250 320 292 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UP430E
2700 K
70 300 385 351 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0BQ227E
80 300 365 333 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0HQ227E
90 250 310 283 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000D0UP427E
Copyright © 2018-2019 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks and J Series™ is a trademark
of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
14
J SERIES™ 5050 LED

•	 Cree Venture J Series 5050 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity
restrictions specified by the order code.
◊	 CRI R9 minimum is 0 for 80 CRI minimum LEDs and 50 for 90 CRI minimum LEDs, with a ±3 tolerance.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - JR5050 24‑V (IF = 100 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 5050 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups - Chromaticity section (page 28).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Order Code
6500 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ465E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ465E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UQ265E
5700 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ457E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ457E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UQ257E
5000 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ450E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ450E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UQ250E
4500 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ445E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ445E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UQ245E
4000 K
70 350 420 383 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ440E
80 350 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ440E
90 300 340 310 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UQ240E
3500 K
70 350 410 374 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ435E
80 350 390 356 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ435E
90 250 330 301 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UP435E
3000 K
70 300 400 365 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ230E
80 300 380 347 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ230E
90 250 320 292 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UP430E
2700 K
70 300 385 351 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0BQ227E
80 300 365 333 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0HQ227E
90 250 310 283 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000H0UP427E
Copyright © 2018-2019 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks and J Series™ is a trademark
of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
18
J SERIES™ 5050 LED

•	 Cree Venture J Series 5050 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux
bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity
restrictions specified by the order code.
◊	 CRI R9 minimum is 0 for 80 CRI minimum LEDs and 50 for 90 CRI minimum LEDs, with a ±3 tolerance.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - JR5050 36‑V (IF = 65 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 5050 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups - Chromaticity section (page 28).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Order Code
6500 K
70 350 398 362 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ265E
80 300 378 344 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HQ265E
90 250 320 291 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP465E
5700 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ257E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HQ257E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP457E
5000 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ250E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HQ250E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP450E
4500 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ245E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HQ245E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP445E
4000 K
70 350 407 370 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ240E
80 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HQ240E
90 250 330 300 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP440E
3500 K
70 350 398 362 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ235E
80 300 378 344 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HQ235E
90 250 320 291 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP435E
3000 K
70 300 388 353 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BQ230E
80 300 369 335 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HP430E
90 250 310 282 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP230E
2700 K
70 300 373 339 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0BP427E
80 300 354 322 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0HP427E
90 250 296 269 JR5050AWT-00-0000-000N0UP227E
flux values from
supporting files/JR5050 6V9V36V Flux Update 180905.xlsx
Copyright © 2018-2019 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks and J Series™ is a trademark
of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.